
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:41 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -24056
 
 mx: 26666
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17061
 
 mx: 16324
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8949
 
 mx: 13514
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 16.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 29/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:47 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -24056
 
 mx: 26666
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 238.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17061
 
 mx: 16324
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 181.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8949
 
 mx: 13514
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 98.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:48 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6726
 
 mx: 3384
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 66.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3807
 
 mx: 2303
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 56.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1219
 
 mx: 836
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 36.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:49 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1867
 
 mx: 2938
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 29.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -430
 
 mx: 389
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 13.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5291
 
 mx: 3881
 
 µ: -25.5
 
 σ: 43.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:49 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2313
 
 mx: 3143
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 30.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1257
 
 mx: 1484
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 18.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3338
 
 mx: 2949
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 37.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:50 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -948
 
 mx: 1032
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -351
 
 mx: 311
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2170
 
 mx: 1167
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 27.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:51 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1628
 
 mx: 592
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1621
 
 mx: 766
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -554
 
 mx: 517
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 16.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 68/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:52 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1410
 
 mx: 1449
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1336
 
 mx: 1261
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 28.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -580
 
 mx: 425
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 24.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:52 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -558
 
 mx: 680
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 9.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1380
 
 mx: 1303
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 21.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:53 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -484
 
 mx: 504
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -108
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 9.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1261
 
 mx: 1273
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 18.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 10 20:39:54 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190110_193128__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2019-01-10T19:31:29.731.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -68
 
 mx: 50
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -57
 
 mx: 20
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 9.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -78
 
 mx: 44
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 11.9


